CH \$315.00 393644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM576427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Finance Corporation		05/11/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shopkeep Inc.	
Street Address:	460 Park Avenue South, 7th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3936441	SHOPKEEP
Registration Number:	4370734	SHOPKEEPPOS
Registration Number:	4376632	SHOPKEEPPOS
Registration Number:	4730411	COUNTER CULTURE
Registration Number:	4774151	
Registration Number:	5142296	SHOPKEEP POCKET
Registration Number:	5142297	
Registration Number:	5125973	SERVERLESS SYNC
Registration Number:	4175232	SK
Registration Number:	4255385	CLEAR INSIGHT
Registration Number:	4221864	THE SIMPLEST WAY TO MAKE SMARTER BUSINES
Serial Number:	86873865	SMALL BUSINESS OF TOMORROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@sabety.net

Correspondent Name: Ted Sabety

Address Line 1: 733 Third Avenue, 16th Floor

TRADEMARK

900549234 REEL: 006938 FRAME: 0701

Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ted Sabety
SIGNATURE:		/ts/
DATE SIGNED:		05/14/2020
Total Attachments: 5		

source=notice of release of security interest - signed2#page1.tif source=notice of release of security interest - signed2#page2.tif source=notice of release of security interest - signed2#page3.tif source=notice of release of security interest - signed2#page4.tif source=notice of release of security interest - signed2#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the termination of the security interest of Horizon

Technology Finance Corporation, as a lender and collateral agent, in certain Intellectual Property

assets identified on Exhibit B, pursuant to the UCC Financing Statement Notice of Termination

attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Date: May 12, 2020



Robert Lawsky
General Counsel
Shopkeep Inc.
460 Park Avenue South, 7th Floor
New York, NY 10016
rlawsky@shopkeep.com

EXHIBIT A

8888888888

DEBTOR: SHOPKEEP INC.

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS	
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CSC 800-858-5294	Th. 1
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	Delaware Department of State U.C.C. Filing Section
FILINGDEPT@CSCINFO.COM	Filed: 10:34 AM 05/11/2020
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	U.C.C. Initial Filing No: 2016 6011561
801 ADLAI STEVENSON DR [181138438]	Amendment No: 2020 3312883 Service Request No: 20203696667
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62703	***************************************
0S	
	0000000000
-	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20166011561	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is termin	Filer: <u>attach</u> Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debtor's name in item 13 about with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination
Statement	and the composition of the control o
 ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and add For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in 	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with recontinued for the additional period provided by applicable law	espect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	
Check one of these two boxes: AND Check one of these two boxes: CHANGE name a	
	tem 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c <u>7a or 7c, and</u> item 7c <u>t</u> to be deleted in item 6a or 6b
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide Re. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	only <u>one</u> name (Sa or 6b)
OR 6b INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PE	RSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION; Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change -	provide only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name).
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME.	
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:	
 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME:	
HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, AS A LENDER AND COLL	ATERAL AGENT
OR 96. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PE	RSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
40 OPTIONAL ESER PEREPENSE PATA	
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

REEL: 006938 FRAME: 0705

EXHIBIT B

U.S. Trademark Registration Number	Mark
3936441	SHOPKEEP
4370734	SHOPKEEPPOS
4376632	SHOPKEEPPOS
4730411	COUNTER CULTURE
4774151	
5142296	SHOPKEEP POCKET
5142297	
5125973	SERVERLESS SYNC
4175232	
4255385	CLEAR INSIGHT
4221864	THE SIMPLEST WAY TO MAKE SMARTER BUSINESS DECISIONS
86873865	SMALL BUSINESS OF TOMORROW

U.S. Pat. No.	Title
9317844	System and Method for Remote Management of Sale Transaction Data
D735218	POINT OF SALE DEVICE DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
9953317	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURE KEY ROTATION
9965755	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE MANAGEMENT OF SALE TRANSACTION DATA
D746851	POINT OF SALE DEVICE DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

U.S. Pat. App. No.	Title
14747828	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE
	MANAGEMENT OF SALE
	TRANSACTION DATA
14918446	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE
	MANAGEMENT OF SALE
	TRANSACTION DATA
15065455	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE
13003133	MANAGEMENT OF SALE
	TRANSACTION DATA
14639877	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE
	MANAGEMENT OF SALE
	TRANSACTION DATA
14676146	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE
14070140	MANAGEMENT OF SALE
	TRANSACTION DATA
	TRANSACTION DATA
	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006938 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 05/14/2020